Arrow Industrial Selector Guide
144 | THERMAL MANAGEMENT
800-349-4960 | www.arrownac.com/industrial
ACmaxx: Versatile, Energy-Saving AC Fans
The ACmaxx product line maintains the same performance over a power input
range of 85V to 256V and 50 Hz to 60 Hz. It can be used with worldwide
voltages. Improved efficiency means up to 75 percent less power consumption
than standard AC fans, resulting in considerable power savings over the entire

• Highly efficient motor design
• Easy installation
Applications u
• Air conditioners
• Machine cooling
• Space ventilation
Part Number Size – Type Nominal Voltage
(VAC) Hertz Maximum Flow
Rate (CFM)
Noise-Free Air
(dBA)
Power Consumption
(W)
Maximum Ambient
Temperature (ºC) Bearings Capacitor (µf)
EE1G-115-120-01 Ø 120 mm – AC 115 60 150.9 NA 45.5 60 Ball 5
EE1G-115-140-02 Ø 140 mm – AC 115 60 270 64 195 50 Ball 12
EE1G-230-140-02 Ø 140 mm – AC 230 50/60 290 68 200 50 Ball 4
EE1G-115-180-04 Ø 180 mm – AC 115 50/60 450 64 125/180 50 Ball 16
EE1G-115-180-05 Ø 180 mm – AC 115 60 350 61 152 50 Ball 10
EE1G-115-180-06 Ø 180 mm – AC 115 60 604 NA 251 50 Ball 20
EE1G-230-180-04 Ø 180 mm – AC 230 50/60 450 64 125/180 60 Ball 4
EE1G-230-180-05 Ø 180 mm – AC 230 60 370 62 152 55 Ball 10
EE1G-230-180-06 Ø 180 mm – AC 230 50/60 500 64 125/180 60 Ball 4
EG1G-230-180-03 Ø 180 mm – EC 230 60 770 NA 135 50 Ball NA
EG1G-230-180-04 Ø 180 mm – EC 230 60 619 NA 109 50 Ball NA
Product Specifications u
Arrow Industrial Selector Guide

Backward-Curved Motorized Impellers
ebm-papst backward-curved motorized impellers provide efficient air movement without
complicated, costly scroll housings. Their space-saving design provides a completely
integrated, dynamically balanced motor and impeller to assure long-term, efficient
operation. They offer engineers the versatility, performance, and efficiency required
for air-moving applications. Excellent heat dissipation, a large bearing system, and
permanent attachment of the impeller to the motor support trouble-free performance.
Part Number* Size – Type Voltage Voltage Range Maximum Flow
Rate (CFM)
Noise-Free Air
(dBA)
Power Consumption
(W)
Maximum Ambient
Temperature (ºC) Impeller Material Bearing Type
R1G133-AA17-02 Ø 133 mm – DC 24 VDC 8–14 212 63 28 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G175-AB63-02 Ø 175 mm – DC 24 VDC 16–28 330 65 34 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G175-AB75-24 Ø 175 mm – DC 12 VDC 8–14 301 66 27 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G190-AB25-02 Ø 190 mm – DC 48 VDC 36–57 365 68 51 +40 Plastic Ball
R1G190-AC37-52 Ø 190 mm – DC 24 VDC 16–28 330 68 80 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G220-AB35-52 Ø 220 mm – DC 24 VDC 16–28 621 76 106 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G225-AF11-52 Ø 225 mm – DC 48 VDC 36–57 665 67 95 +60 Plastic Ball
R1G280-AE45-52 Ø 280 mm – DC 24 VDC 16–28 1031 71 95 +60 Galvanized steel Ball
R2E190-AO26-25 Ø 190 mm – AC 230 VAC, 60 Hz NA 365 64 75 +55 Plastic Ball
R2E190-AO50-16 Ø 190 mm – AC 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz NA 365 64 75 +55 Plastic Ball
R2E220-AA40-23 Ø 220 mm – AC 230 VAC, 60 Hz NA 530 74 100 +40 Plastic Ball
R2E220-AA44-23 Ø 220 mm – AC 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz NA 530 74 100 +40 Plastic Ball
R2E225-BD92-36 Ø 225 mm – AC 230 VAC, 60 Hz NA 789 71 200 +60 Plastic Ball
R2E225-BE51-09 Ø 225 mm – AC 115 VAC, 60 Hz NA 756 75 185 +50 Plastic Ball
R3G500-AG06-03 Ø 500 mm – EC 380-480 VAC, 50/60 Hz NA 6357 79 1850 +60 Metal Ball
R3G630-AB06-03 Ø 630 mm – EC 380-480 VAC, 50/60 Hz NA 9594 79 2000 +50 Metal Ball
*Select parts are shown here; for a complete range of impellers contact Arrow.
Product Specifications u